
Req. #25-0041 

 
                     RESOLUTION NO. 41611  

 -1- 
Res25-0041.doc-CDB/ak 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

 
 
A RESOLUTION relating to City Government; authorizing the execution of an 

extension of the current employment agreement with Elizabeth Pauli to 
serve as City Manager, through June 30, 2025.   

 
 WHEREAS Section 3.1 of the Tacoma City Charter requires the City Council 

to appoint a chief administrative officer of City Government, and to reconfirm 

appointment every two years, and 

 WHEREAS on May 9, 2023, the City Council, by motion, approved 

reconfirmation of the appointment of Elizabeth A. Pauli-Bastian to continue to 

serve as City Manager for a two-year period beginning May 16, 2023, and ending 

May 15, 2025, and also approved the execution of an employment agreement for 

the term of the reappointment, and 

 WHEREAS the City Manager has announced her intent to retire from City 

service effective July 1, 2025, conditioned upon the term of the current employment 

contract being extended until June 30, 2025, and 

 WHEREAS the proposed contract extension will provide additional time for 

the City Council to plan for the appointment of an interim City Manager and a 

permanent City Manager to meet the needs of the City and the community; Now, 

Therefore, 

  



 

 -2- 
Res25-0041.doc-CDB/ak 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA: 

 That the City Council hereby authorizes the execution of an extension of the 

current employment agreement with Elizabeth Pauli to serve as City Manager, 

through June 30, 2025.   

 
Adopted      
 
 
            
      Mayor 
Attest: 
 
 
      
City Clerk 
 
Approved as to form: 
 
 
      
City Attorney 
 


